

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/04/2008 LETTING  
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRO 8019(06) (PCN 6578)	Day	Structure Replacement & Approach Grading (2-11'x8' Cast in Place Box Culvert)
2.	BRF 6321(05) (PCN 00JT)	Lake	Structure & Approach Grading (3-12'x5' Cast in Place Box Culvert)
3.	BRF 6042(01) (PCN 6387)	Davison	Structure & Approach Grading (2-10'x10' Precast Box Culvert)
4.	BRO 8015(07) (PCN 00JK)	Codington	Structure Abutment Replacement
5.	P 0050(77)351 (PCN 6019)	Bon Homme	Bridge Deck Overlay

\* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

06/26/2008

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: 06/04/08

Item Nbr: 1

Project No.: BRO 8019(06)

Project Location: County Road 1 mile east and 1.7 miles north of Pierpont

Desc of Construction: Structure Replacement & Approach Grading (2-11'x8' Cast in Place Box Culvert)

Unit Price

Amount

Unit Price

Amount

**No Bids Received**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/04/2008  
 Item Nbr: 2  
 Project No: BRF 6321(05)  
 Project Location: County Road 5 miles east and 3.6 north of Madison over Battle Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (3-12'x5' Cast in Place Box Culvert)  
 County: Lake

**Bidder:**  
 Nolz Dragline and Const Inc

06/26/2008 Page 1 of 2

**Bidder:**  
 Dakota Contracting Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS			\$24,500.000	\$24,500.000
2	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	75.000	Ft			\$0.600	\$45.000
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	140.000	CuYd			\$9.500	\$1,330.000
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	110.000	CuYd			\$13.600	\$1,496.000
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	50.000	CuYd			\$4.550	\$227.500
6	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS			\$9,000.000	\$9,000.000
7	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	81.000	CuYd			\$35.650	\$2,887.650
8	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	240.000	CuYd			\$52.800	\$12,672.000
9	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	154.900	CuYd			\$525.000	\$81,322.500
10	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	28,031.000	Lb			\$1.300	\$36,440.300
11	634E0100	Traffic Control	682.000	Unit			\$2.000	\$1,364.000
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS			\$2,300.000	\$2,300.000
13	700E0310	Class C Riprap	109.800	Ton			\$33.500	\$3,678.300
14	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS			\$1,400.000	\$1,400.000
15	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	300.000	Ft			\$5.650	\$1,695.000
16	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	20.000	CuYd			\$5.650	\$113.000
17	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each			\$7,500.000	\$7,500.000
18	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	131.000	SqYd			\$3.500	\$458.500
								\$188,429.750

Bid Rejected

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$188,429.75**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/04/2008  
 Item Nbr: 2  
 Project No: BRF 6321(05)  
 Project Location: County Road 5 miles east and 3.6 north of Madison over Battle Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (3-12'x5' Cast in Place Box Culvert)  
 County: Lake

**Bidder:**  
 Graves Construction Co., Inc.

06/26/2008

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$48,000.000	\$48,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
2	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	75.000	Ft	\$0.250	\$18.750	\$0.000	\$0.000
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	140.000	CuYd	\$15.000	\$2,100.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	110.000	CuYd	\$15.000	\$1,650.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	50.000	CuYd	\$2.000	\$100.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
6	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$14,500.000	\$14,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
7	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	81.000	CuYd	\$50.000	\$4,050.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
8	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	240.000	CuYd	\$72.000	\$17,280.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
9	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	154.900	CuYd	\$587.000	\$90,926.300	\$0.000	\$0.000
10	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	28,031.000	Lb	\$1.550	\$43,448.050	\$0.000	\$0.000
11	634E0100	Traffic Control	682.000	Unit	\$2.100	\$1,432.200	\$0.000	\$0.000
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,050.000	\$1,050.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
13	700E0310	Class C Riprap	109.800	Ton	\$30.000	\$3,294.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
14	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$3,200.000	\$3,200.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
15	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	300.000	Ft	\$4.150	\$1,245.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
16	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	20.000	CuYd	\$1.000	\$20.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
17	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$10,500.000	\$10,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
18	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	131.000	SqYd	\$3.000	\$393.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
						\$243,207.300		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$243,207.30**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/04/2008  
 Item Nbr: 3  
 Project No: BRF 6042(01)  
 Project Location: County Road 11.6 miles west of SD37/SD42 junction over the north branch of Twelve Mile Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-10'x10' Precast Box Culvert)

**Bidder:**  
 Riley Bros. Construction, Inc.

06/26/2008 Page 1 of 2

**Bidder:**  
 A-G-E Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$27,094.580	\$27,094.580
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$500.000	\$500.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	528.000	CuYd	\$3.500	\$1,848.000	\$5.000	\$2,640.000
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	4,410.000	CuYd	\$0.600	\$2,646.000	\$8.900	\$39,249.000
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	371.000	CuYd	\$2.000	\$742.000	\$3.300	\$1,224.300
6	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000
7	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000
8	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	181.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$905.000	\$24.880	\$4,503.280
9	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	390.000	CuYd	\$30.000	\$11,700.000	\$47.000	\$18,330.000
10	560E2124	2-10'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	150.000	Ft	\$1,040.000	\$156,000.000	\$950.000	\$142,500.000
11	560E2125	2-10'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	150.000	Ft	\$200.000	\$30,000.000	\$170.000	\$25,500.000
12	560E3124	2-10'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Se	2.000	Each	\$15,500.000	\$31,000.000	\$14,500.000	\$29,000.000
13	560E3125	2-10'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Se	2.000	Each	\$18,000.000	\$36,000.000	\$1,600.000	\$3,200.000
14	634E0100	Traffic Control	986.000	Unit	\$1.200	\$1,183.200	\$3.880	\$3,825.680
15	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000	\$500.000	\$500.000
16	700E0210	Class B Riprap	255.000	Ton	\$45.000	\$11,475.000	\$43.750	\$11,156.250
17	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000
18	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	1,795.000	SqYd	\$1.750	\$3,141.250	\$2.300	\$4,128.500
19	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	449.000	Ft	\$4.250	\$1,908.250	\$5.000	\$2,245.000
20	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000
21	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	350.000	SqYd	\$3.000	\$1,050.000	\$3.710	\$1,298.500
						\$314,598.700		\$334,895.090

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$314,598.70**

**\$334,895.09**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/04/2008  
 Item Nbr: 3  
 Project No: BRF 6042(01)  
 Project Location: County Road 11.6 miles west of SD37/SD42 junction over the north branch of Twelve Mile Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-10'x10' Precast Box Culvert)

**Bidder:**  
 Buskerud Construction Inc.

06/26/2008 Page 2 of 2

**Bidder:**  
 Nolz Dragline and Const Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$34,500.000	\$34,500.000	\$64,000.000	\$64,000.000
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,100.000	\$2,100.000
3	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	528.000	CuYd	\$50.000	\$26,400.000	\$4.000	\$2,112.000
4	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	4,410.000	CuYd	\$9.700	\$42,777.000	\$12.000	\$52,920.000
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	371.000	CuYd	\$4.000	\$1,484.000	\$3.000	\$1,113.000
6	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$5,400.000	\$5,400.000	\$7,200.000	\$7,200.000
7	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.000	\$11,750.000	\$11,750.000
8	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	181.000	CuYd	\$32.000	\$5,792.000	\$36.500	\$6,606.500
9	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	390.000	CuYd	\$65.000	\$25,350.000	\$52.000	\$20,280.000
10	560E2124	2-10'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	150.000	Ft	\$1,000.000	\$150,000.000	\$975.000	\$146,250.000
11	560E2125	2-10'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	150.000	Ft	\$160.000	\$24,000.000	\$295.000	\$44,250.000
12	560E3124	2-10'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Seal	2.000	Each	\$14,000.000	\$28,000.000	\$14,900.000	\$29,800.000
13	560E3125	2-10'x10' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Seal	2.000	Each	\$3,200.000	\$6,400.000	\$6,000.000	\$12,000.000
14	634E0100	Traffic Control	986.000	Unit	\$3.000	\$2,958.000	\$1.000	\$986.000
15	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.000	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.000
16	700E0210	Class B Riprap	255.000	Ton	\$33.000	\$8,415.000	\$31.000	\$7,905.000
17	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000
18	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	1,795.000	SqYd	\$1.750	\$3,141.250	\$1.750	\$3,141.250
19	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	449.000	Ft	\$3.500	\$1,571.500	\$3.500	\$1,571.500
20	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$13,000.000	\$13,000.000	\$10,200.000	\$10,200.000
21	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	350.000	SqYd	\$2.500	\$875.000	\$3.300	\$1,155.000
						\$398,063.750		\$428,040.250

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$398,063.75**

**\$428,040.25**

<p align="center"><b>South Dakota Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b></p>			06/26/2008	Page 1 of 1
Letting Date: 06/04/08 Item Nbr: 4 Project No.: BRO 8015(07) Project Location: County Road 8.5 miles east and 4.2 miles north of Florence over Soo Creek Desc of Construction: Structure Abutment Replacement	<p align="center">Unit Price      Amount</p>		<p align="center">Unit Price</p>	<p align="center">Amount</p>
<p align="center"><b>All bids rejected by Commission</b></p>				

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/04/2008  
 Item Nbr: 5  
 Project No: P 0050(77)351  
 Project Location: SD50, 0.3 miles east of SD37N over the west branch of Emanuel Creek  
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlay  
 County: Bon Homme

**Bidder:**  
 Sioux Falls Construction  
 Company

06/26/2008 Page 1 of 1

**Bidder:**  
 Progressive Contractors  
 Incorporated

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.000	\$24,150.000	\$24,150.000
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.000
3	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	8.000	Ton	\$550.000	\$4,400.000	\$250.000	\$2,000.000
4	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	66.000	SqYd	\$15.000	\$990.000	\$15.000	\$990.000
5	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overl	23.000	CuYd	\$500.000	\$11,500.000	\$255.000	\$5,865.000
6	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	328.300	SqYd	\$30.000	\$9,849.000	\$55.000	\$18,056.500
7	550E0105	Concrete Removal Type 2A	328.300	SqYd	\$11.000	\$3,611.300	\$5.000	\$1,641.500
8	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	32.800	SqYd	\$75.000	\$2,460.000	\$100.000	\$3,280.000
9	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	21.300	SqYd	\$103.000	\$2,193.900	\$80.000	\$1,704.000
10	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	21.300	SqYd	\$74.000	\$1,576.200	\$80.000	\$1,704.000
11	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	20.000	Ft	\$31.000	\$620.000	\$15.000	\$300.000
12	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	7.500	CuYd	\$490.000	\$3,675.000	\$250.000	\$1,875.000
13	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	328.400	SqYd	\$70.000	\$22,988.000	\$124.000	\$40,721.600
14	634E0010	Flagging	40.000	Hour	\$21.740	\$869.600	\$21.740	\$869.600
15	634E0100	Traffic Control	685.000	Unit	\$3.000	\$2,055.000	\$1.500	\$1,027.500
16	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000	\$1,100.000	\$1,100.000
17	634E0310	Temporary Road Markers	200.000	Ft	\$2.000	\$400.000	\$0.200	\$40.000
18	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	144.000	Ft	\$3.000	\$432.000	\$0.950	\$136.800
						\$94,620.000		\$108,961.500

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$94,620.00**

**\$108,961.50**